To achieve this in this study, data obtained in English language is compared with data of Nigerian Pidgin English 

using the structure of Lado's contrastive analysis.  

Methodology  

The sampling technique adopted in this study was the simple random where ten (10) students were randomly 

selected out of one thousand, two hundred (1,200) students. Rolled pieces of papers were used for the ballot which 

produced the 120 students. Moreover. the instrument used for data collection was the questionnaire. A total of 

120 questionnaires were filled and returned, while ten(10) were given to the teachers.